502021383 08/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVOC, Inc.	08/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCP IP, LLC
Street Address:	919 River Road
City:	Sparta
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12964539
Application Number:	13050121
Patent Number:	6620463
Patent Number:	6855429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9525633001

 Phone:
 952-563-3000

 Email:
 jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeremy G. Laabs

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy G. Laabs

Total Attachments: 1

source=15040US01_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0039 OP \$160.00 12964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVOC, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal offices located at 1277 Roberts Road, Sparta, WI 54656, USA, owns the entire right, title and interest in the following intellectual property:

US Patent Application No. 12/964539, filed December 9, 2010 (Printing Process);

US Patent Application No. 13/050121, filed March 17, 2011 (Continuous Powder Coating Method For Profiles Having Little Or No Conductivity);

US Patent No. 6620463; Issued September 16, 2003 (Improved Method and Composition for Electrostatic Coating and Articles made Therefrom);

US Patent No. 6855429; Issued February 15, 2005 (Improved Method and Composition for Electrostatic Coating and Articles made Therefrom);

CA Patent No. 2460194; Issued November 16, 2010 (Improved Method and Composition for Electrostatic Coating, and Articles Made Therefrom); and

MX Patent No. 253749, Issued January 23, 2008 (Improved Method and Composition for Electrostatic Coating, and Articles Made Therefrom);

WHEREAS, MCP IP, LLC is a South Dakota company with its principal address at 919 River Road, Sparta, WI 54656, USA;

AND WHEREAS, MCP IP, LLC is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said intellectual property from NOVOC. Inc.:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, NOVOC, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto MCP IP, LLC, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said intellectual property, including said issued patents, said patent applications and any future patents that may result therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	
	NOVOC, Inc.	
	J. Continue and the second sec	
	Name: <u>Mathew McPherson</u> Title: C.E.O.	

PATENT REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 08/10/2012